Future World Financial Holdings Limited

Annual Report 2017
132

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2017

42. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to cash flow interest rate risk in relation to its variable-rate bank balances and bank
borrowings as detailed in Notes 26 and 27 respectively. The Group’s exposures to interest rates on financial
liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk management section of this note. The Group’s bank balances are
short-term in nature and the exposure of the interest rate is minimal.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for variable-rate
bank borrowings at the end of each reporting period. The analysis is prepared assuming these borrowings
outstanding at the end of reporting period were outstanding for whole year. A 100 basis points increase or
decrease in HIBOR and Prime rate is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management
personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest for the
year.

2017 2016
HKD’000 HKD’000

(Decrease)/
Increase in

post-tax profit

(Decrease)/
Increase in

post-tax profit

100 basis point increase (935) (957)
100 basis point decrease 935 957

(iii) Price risk

Price risk on available-for-sale financial assets and held-for-trading investments

The Group is exposed to equity price risk through its available-for-sale financial assets and held-for-trading
investments. The Group’s equity price risk is mainly concentrated on listed equity instruments quoted in
respective stock exchanges. The management manages this exposure by closely monitoring the price risk
and maintaining a portfolio of investments with different risks.

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to equity price risks of available-